-







भास एवं सेवाकर (जी.एस.टी.) के आयुक्त का कार्याक्षय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF GOODS & SERVICE TAX (GST) पन-5, टाउका सेंटर, सिडको, औरंगाबाद - 431003 भोव/PHONE: 0240-2484975 फेक्स/FAX: 0240-24849303

PUBLIC NOTICE -04/2018

Sub. > Designation of CPIO and Appellate Authorities in C.B.E.C. / C.B.I.C. under the Right to Information Act, 2005 - reg...

Consequent upon partial modification of the earlier orders, Shri Dhanman Meena, Assistant Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise, Aurangabad Urban Division, Aurangabad has been nominated as Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) for the Jurisdiction appearing against his name with immediate effect. There is no change in nomination of CPIOs/FAA of other officers in the Aurangabad Commissionerate as mentioned in the Public Notice No.03/2018.

Sr. No.	District	Sub-Division	Name/Declara	T
	Aurangabad	Aurangabad Urban Division	of CPIO Shri Dhanman Meena, Assistant Commissioner, Goods & Services Tax (GST), Aurangabad Urban Division, N-5, Town Centre, CIDCO, Aurangabad.	Name/Designation/Address of Appellate Authority Shri Virendra Kumar Agrawal, Additional Commissioner
			- ANGONA IL	exauran@excise nic in

(SURIKANT PATIL) F.No. VGN (30) 56 / RTI /2015 COMMISSIONER Aurangabad, the 24-10-2018 Copy submitted to :- 1) The Principal Chief Commissioner, Indirect Taxes and Customs, Nagpur Zone, Nagpur for information. Copy forwarded to :- 1) Assistant Commissioner, (Aurangabad Urban/Rural/Jaina/Nanded Division) for information and necessary action. 2) Assistant Commissioner (Computer), CGST & CX, . Parketing for uploading on the departmental website. urangabad Hdqrs 3) Hind! Section for translation. 4) Notice Board, 5) As per mailing list. (SHRIKANT PATIL) COMMISSIONER

a stand a stand of a stand a stand a stand a stand of the st

OCT-24-2018 02:48PM From:

ID:

Page:003

R=96%